



February 15, 2024

Mr. Thomas Ratermann, P.E.
General Manager
Boone County Regional Sewer District
1314 N. Seventh Street
Columbia, MO 65201

Re: Waters Edge Sewer Improvements – Amendment 1

Dear Mr. Ratermann:

HDR Engineering, Inc. (HDR) is requesting an amendment to our Engineering Agreement for providing engineering services for additional work related to the revision of the Plans, Specifications and Easements for the above referenced Project. This request for an amendment was first made verbally and then documented in an email dated November 17, 2023.

As directed by the District, HDR eliminated the upper 1,000 feet of the sewer system from the Project. It is noted that the Missouri Department of Natural Resources had previously approved these Plans & Specifications for construction on June 29, 2023.

The additional work includes the following items:

1. The redesign of portions of the sanitary sewer system.
2. The revision of Plans & Specifications to reflect the redesign of the Project.
3. The revision of permanent and temporary easements to reflect the redesign of the Project.

As remuneration for the additional work described above, HDR respectfully requests an amendment to the Engineering Agreement in the amount of \$4,737.50. A breakdown of the requested additional fee is shown on the attached "Amendment Request".

We greatly appreciate your consideration of Amendment 1. Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Bryce Banion

Bryce Banion, P.E.
Senior Project Manager
HDR Engineering, Inc.

Amendment Request

Professional Services Summarization		Hours	Billing Rate	Amount
Engineer II	Graham, Tyler W	10.00	135.00	1,350.00
Cadd/GIS Technician II	Ordonez-Castillo, Daniel Ervey	6.50	110.00	715.00
Admin Asst.	Palmentere, Anita Ann	1.00	85.00	85.00
Senior Project Manager I	Banion, Bryce S	11.00	210.00	2,310.00
		28.50		\$4,460.00
		Total Professional Services		\$4,460.00

Expense Summarization		Quantity	Billing Rate	Amount
Subcontractors-Other	A Civil Group LLC			277.50
		Total Expenses		\$277.50

Amendment Amount	\$4,737.50
-------------------------	-------------------